
Accreditation Self-Study Task Force 2024 

Steering Committee and Subcommittees Membership Roster 

 

Steering Committee: 
Matt Wanat, Chair 
Liz Coyle, Co-Chair 
Paige Pitman, Co-Chair 
Raj Aparasu 
Bernadette Asias-Dinh 
Paul Boyle 
Grey Cuny 
Austin De La Cruz 
Julianna Fernandez 
Kevin Garey 
Moody Jandhyhala 
Jeffrey Sherer 
Amelia Sofjan 
MariVi Tejada-Simon 
Dhara Surati 
Divya Varkey 
David Wallace 
Tahir Hussain, Ex-Officio 
Jason Eriksen, Ex-Officio 
Kimberly Nguyen, Ex-Officio 
Nancy Ordonez, Ex-Officio 
Ron Ozuna, Ex-Officio 
Brian Dzwonek, Asst. Dean of Assessment and Accreditation, Ex-Officio 
Adam Siddique, Class of 2024 
Sydney Yu, Class of 2025 
Tam Vu, Class of 2026 
Mallory Gessner, Alum/Practitioner, Dean’s Advisory Council Chair 
Paul Lott, Alum/Practitioner, Dean’s Advisory Council Member 
Bobbie Jean Koen, UH Institutional Effectiveness 
 
Subcommittees: 
 

I. Section I:  Educational Outcomes Standards 1-4:  foundational knowledge, essentials 
for practice and care, approach to practice and care, personal and professional 
development 

 
Dhara Surati, Chair 



Susan Abughosh  
Jiukuan Hao 
Aditi Marwaha 
Jeff Sherer 
Divya Varkey 
Dave Wallace 
Liz Wang 
Cole Wilder 
Shauna Owens 
Camile Johnson, Class of 2024 
Annie Man, Class of 2026 
Bianca Romero Widmer, PharmD, BCPS 
Brian Dzwonek, Asst. Dean of Assessment and Accreditation, Ex-Officio 
Liz Coyle, Ex-Offico 
 

II. Section II:  Structure and Process to Promote Achievement of Educational Outcomes 
a. Standards 5-9:  Eligibility and reporting requirements, college or school vision, 

mission and goals, strategic plan, organizational governance, and culture 
 
Julianna Fernandez, Chair 
Hua Chen 
Greg Cuny 
Sandy Diec 
Jodie Gee 
Bradley McConnell 
Samina Salim 
Chip Lambert 
Kristan Perello 
Paige Pitman, Ex-Officio 
 

b. Standards 10-13:  Curriculum design, delivery and oversite, IPE, pre-APPE 
curriculum, APPE curriculum 
 
Amelia Sofjan, Chair 
Susan Abughosh 
Cathy Hatfield 
Dhara Surati 
MariVi Tejada-Simon 
Mabel Truong 
Gomika Udugamasooriya  
Liz Wang 
Erin Anderson, Academic Fellow 
Adyson Hamburg, Class of 2025 
Amy Shum, Class of 2024 



Vi Doan, PharmD 
Brian Dzwonek, Asst. Dean of Assessment and Accreditation, Ex-Officio 
Liz Coyle, Ex-Officio 
Nancy Ordonez, Ex-Officio 
 

c. Standards 14-17:  Student services, academic environment, admissions, 
progression, wellness 
 
Austin De La Cruz, Chair 
Aditi Marwaha 
Natalie Rosario 
Shane Tolleson 
Tyler Varisco 
Louis Williams 
Jodie Gee (replacing Ali Zhao 5/2023) 
Koren Dunn, Academic Fellow 
Julia Arrizola, Class of 2026 
Alyssa Kahiwat, Class of 2025 
Sean Garcia, PharmD 
Kimberly Nguyen, Ex-Officio 
Liz Coyle, Ex-Officio  
Matt Wanat, Ex-Officio 
 

d. Standards 18-19:  Faculty and staff quantitative and qualitative factors 
 
Raj Aparasu and Kevin Garey, Co-Chairs 
Richard Bond 
Greg Cuny 
Julianna Fernandez 
Miranda McMorris 
Desi Miller 
Ron Ozuna, Ex-Officio 
Jason Eriksen, Ex-Officio  
Paige Pitman, Ex-Officio 
 

e. Standards 20&22:  Preceptor, practice facilities 
 
Bernadette Asias-Dinh, Chair 
Shantera Davis 
Karina Garza 
Romi Ghose 
Cathy Hatfield 
Alexander Statsyuk 
Mabel Truong 



Victor Gutierrez  
Noel Galang, alumnus, Memorial Hermann Greater Heights 
Shital Desai, preceptor, Memorial Hermann – TMC ambulatory care 
Nancy Ordonez, Ex-Officio 
Ron Ozuna, Ex-Officio 
 

f. Standard 21:  Physical facilities and educational resources 
 
Moody Jandhyhala, Chair  
Joydip Das 
Kevin Garey 
Ashok Kumar 
Meghana Trivedi 
Joshua Wollen 
Paul Boyle 
Rachel Helbing 
Sherrie Myers 
Jenny Hu, Class of 2025 
Jacob McPherson, PharmD 
Tahir Hussain, Ex-Officio 
Paige Pitman, Co-Chair and Ex-Officio 
 

g. Standard 23:  Financial resources 
 
Grey Cuny, Chair 
Richard Bond 
Diana Chow 
Vincent Tam 
Sujit Sansgiry 
Marianne Dwyer 
Miranda McMorris 
Whitney Dike, Class of 2025 
Robert Scholz 
Paige Pitman, Ex-Officio 
 

III. Section III:  Assessment of Standards and Key Elements Standards 24&25:  
Assessment elements for Section I:  Educational Outcomes and Section II:  Structure 
and process 
 
Jeff Sherer and Divya Varkey, Co-Chairs 
Krishna Boini 
Hua Chen 
Julianna Fernandez 
Briget Martinez 



MariVi Tejada-Simon 
Jennifer Green 
Aayna Shamsi 
Amal Abdulla, Class of 2025 
May Vorath, Class of 2024 
Julie Spier 
Brian Dzwonek, Asst. Dean of Assessment and Accreditation, Ex-Officio 
Liz Coyle, Ex-Officio 
Matt Wanat, Ex-Officio 

 
IV. Curricular/Co-curricular Cultural Competency and Social Determinants of Health 

 
MariVi Tejada-Simon and David Wallace, Co-Chairs 
James Essien 
Xinli Liu 
Natalie Rosario 
Shane Tolleson 
Joshua Wollen 
Chris Lancaster 
Melissa Nieto 
Neda Faghih Abdollahi, Class of 2025 
Visha’ Verla Fon, Class of 2026 
Paige Pitman, Ex-Officio 
 

V. Reading Team 
 
Nick Beyda 
Radbbod Darabi 
Anne Gonzales-Luna 
Bin Guo 
Ming Hu 
Brian Knoll 
Tatar Moosa 
Onye Ononogbu 
Ke-He Ruan 
Ravi Singh 
Moosa Tartar 
Doug Thornton 
Mingfu Wu 
Ruiwen Zhang 
Yang Zhang 
 

VI. Outside Editor 


